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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual: Zwilling Cult Dessert Spoon 180mm

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Cult Dessert Spoon 180mm is an essential dining utensil designed for elegant table settings. Made from 
high-quality stainless steel, this dessert spoon combines functionality and style, making it perfect for serving desserts, 
fruits, and other delicacies.

2. Safety Information  
- Handle with care to avoid injury. The spoon's edge is sharp and can cause cuts.  
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidents.  
- Do not use the spoon for purposes other than intended to ensure safety and longevity.  
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures or harsh chemicals that may affect the material.

3. Product Specifications  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Length: 180mm  
- Design: Sleek, modern aesthetic suitable for various table settings  
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes  

4. Setup and Installation  
The Zwilling Cult Dessert Spoon requires no assembly. Simply unpack the spoon from the packaging and ensure it is 
clean before use. It is ready to serve immediately.

5. Operation  
The dessert spoon is designed for ease of use. When serving desserts:  
- Hold the spoon securely by the handle.  
- Scoop or pick up the desired portion of dessert.  
- Serve directly onto the plate or dessert bowl.  

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- The spoon is dishwasher safe for easy cleaning, however, hand washing is recommended to maintain its shine and 
quality.  
- To hand wash, use a mild detergent and soft sponge. Avoid abrasive cleaners which may scratch the surface.  
- Dry the spoon immediately after washing to prevent water stains.  
- Store in a dry place to maintain its quality and finish.

7. Troubleshooting  
If the spoon shows signs of tarnish or discoloration:  
- Clean with a mixture of baking soda and water to restore luster.  
- Ensure the spoon is fully dried after washing to prevent moisture accumulation.  
If you encounter any physical damage or defects, discontinue use and contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal  
The Zwilling Cult Dessert Spoon is made from recyclable stainless steel. When disposing of the product:  
- Ensure it is cleaned and free of food residues.  
- Recycle responsibly according to local regulations concerning metal products.

9. Contact  
For further assistance or inquiries, please reach out to us:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual: Zwilling Cult Dessertlöffel 180 mm
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Zwilling Cult Dessertlöffels. Dieses hochwertige Besteckstück wurde mit 
Fokus auf zeitgemäßes Design und Funktionalität entwickelt, um Ihr kulinarisches Erlebnis zu verbessern. Der 
Dessertlöffel eignet sich ideal für Desserts, Joghurt und Früchte.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen
 - Verwenden Sie den Dessertlöffel nicht für den Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen oder in der Mikrowelle.
 - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
 - Bei der Benutzung sollten Sie auf die Schärfe der Kanten der Löffelspitze achten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 - Kinder sollten nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen mit dem Besteck umgehen.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten
 - Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
 - Länge: 180 mm
 - Gewicht: 30 g
 - Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
 - Design: Modern und funktional
 - Korrosionsbeständig: Ja
 
 4. Aufbau und Installation
 Der Zwilling Cult Dessertlöffel ist sofort einsatzbereit. Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass der Löffel vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich gereinigt wird. 
 
 1. Entfernen Sie den Löffel aus der Verpackung.
 2. Spülen Sie den Löffel unter fließendem Wasser oder reinigen Sie ihn in der Spülmaschine.
 3. Trocknen Sie den Löffel mit einem weichen Tuch.
 
 5. Bedienung
 Benutzen Sie den Dessertlöffel wie gewohnt zum Servieren und Genießen von Desserts und anderen Speisen. Der 
ergonomische Griff sorgt für eine bequeme Handhabung.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung
 - Der Dessertlöffel ist spülmaschinenfest, aber zur Pflege der Oberfläche wird Handwäsche empfohlen.
 - Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel oder Seifen.
 - Trocknen Sie den Löffel nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung
 - Falls der Löffel stumpf erscheinen sollte, kann er mit einem weichen Poliertuch auf Hochglanz poliert werden.
 - Bei sichtbaren Verfärbungen können Sie versuchen, diese vorsichtig mit einem Edelstahlreiniger zu entfernen.
 
 8. Entsorgung
 Entsorgen Sie den Dessertlöffel gemäß Ihren örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahl. Das Produkt kann recycelt werden 
und unterliegt nicht der besonderen Entsorgungspflicht.
 
 9. Kontakt
 Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor Zwilling Cult Dessertlepel 180mm (1026769)

1. Algemene Informatie  
De Zwilling Cult Dessertlepel is ontworpen voor het serveren van desserts met stijl en handigheid. Het gebruik van 
hoogwaardig roestvrij staal garandeert duurzaamheid en een moderne uitstraling. Deze lepel is een essentieel 
onderdeel van elke keukencollectie.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het serveer of consumeren van voedsel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel met scherpe of abrasive materialen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Inspecteer de lepel regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen. Vervang deze indien nodig.
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Was de lepel voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele productie-resten te verwijderen.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 180 mm
- Kleur: Zilver
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- Ontwerp: Ergonomisch

4. Opstelling en Installatie  
De Zwilling Cult Dessertlepel vereist geen specifieke installatie. Volg deze eenvoudige stappen:
1. Maak de lepel schoon voor gebruik.
2. Plaats de lepel bij uw dessertservies.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de lepel volledig droog is voordat deze in een la of kast wordt opgeborgen.

5. Bediening  
Gebruik de lepel als volgt:
- Neem de lepel in je hand en gebruik de bolle zijde om voedsel op te nemen.
- Serveer of eet het dessert met een gemakkelijke en verzorgde beweging.
- Na gebruik kunt u de lepel direct schoonmaken of in de vaatwasser plaatsen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Was de lepel met een milde afwasmiddel en warm water of plaats hem in de vaatwasser.
- Vermijd schuurmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de lepel grondig na het wassen om watertakken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Slechte kwaliteit of beschadigde lepel.  
  Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervanging of garantie-informatie.  
- Probleem: Vlekken op de lepel.  
  Oplossing: Probeer de lepel schoon te maken met een mengsel van baking soda en water.

8. Afvoer  
Wanneer de lepel aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, kan deze worden gerecycled als metaal. Neem contact op met 
uw lokale recycle-informatie voor de juiste afvoermethoden.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u ons bereiken via:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Cucharilla de Postre Zwilling Cult 180mm
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por elegir la Cucharilla de Postre Zwilling Cult de 180 mm. Este utensilio es perfecto para disfrutar de postres, 
helados y más. Fabricada con materiales de alta calidad, asegura durabilidad y un diseño elegante.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso adecuado: Utilice la cucharilla exclusivamente para su propósito previsto. No utilice la cucharilla para mezclar 
alimentos calientes.
 - Manejo: Asegúrese de manejar la cucharilla con cuidado para evitar cortes o lesiones. Mantenga fuera del alcance 
de los niños.
 - Temperaturas: No exponga la cucharilla a temperaturas extremas. Evitar el contacto con fuentes de calor.
 - Limpieza: Lave la cucharilla antes del primer uso. No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad 
 - Tamaño: 180 mm 
 - Peso: 40 g 
 - Diseño: Elegante y funcional, con un acabado pulido 
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 La Cucharilla de Postre Zwilling Cult no requiere instalación. Simplemente saque la cucharilla de su embalaje y estará 
lista para usar. Asegúrese de que esté limpia antes de su primer uso.
 
 5. Operación 
 Utilice la cucharilla para servir y disfrutar de postres. Su diseño ergonómico asegura un agarre firme y una experiencia 
cómoda. Para mejores resultados, evite utilizar en recipientes de materiales que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Lavado: Lave la cucharilla a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave. Alternativamente, es apta para lavavajillas.
 - Secado: Seque con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.
 - Almacenamiento: Guarde la cucharilla en un lugar seco y limpio, preferiblemente en un cajón con otros utensilios de 
cocina.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Manchas o descoloración: Si aparece alguna mancha, intente limpiar con una pasta de bicarbonato de sodio y agua. 
Asegúrese de enjuagar bien.
 - Dificultades para limpiar: Si la cucharilla tiene restos de alimentos difíciles, remójela en agua caliente antes de 
limpiarla.
 
 8. Desecho 
 Deseche la Cucharilla de Postre Zwilling Cult de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de metales. No 
deseche en la basura general.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para consultas o más información, contáctenos: 
 Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania 
 
 Gracias por elegir Zwilling. Esperamos que disfrute de su experiencia con la Cucharilla de Postre Cult.



FR FRANÇAIS
MANUEL DU PRODUIT : CUILLÈRE À DESSERT ZWILLING CULT 180MM
 
 1. Informations Générales 
 La cuillère à dessert Zwilling Cult de 180 mm est conçue pour offrir une expérience de cuisine élégante et 
fonctionnelle. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, elle allie design moderne et durabilité. Idéale pour les 
desserts, elle est un ajout essentiel à toute vaisselle.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité 
 - Ne pas utiliser la cuillère sur des surfaces dures qui pourraient l'endommager. 
 - Évitez le contact avec des objets tranchants pour préserver l'intégrité de la cuillère. 
 - Conformez-vous aux réglementations de sécurité locales et aux recommandations sur la manipulation des ustensiles 
de cuisine. 
 - Gardez hors de portée des enfants lorsque non utilisé. 
 - Évitez de la plonger dans des liquides chauds lorsque non adapté pour une utilisation spécifique.
 
 3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications 
 - Longueur : 180 mm 
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable 
 - Poids : 50 g 
 - Design : Moderne et ergonomique 
 - Utilisation : Convient pour les desserts, fruits, et plus.
 
 4. Installation et Mise en Service 
 - Aucune installation spéciale requise. 
 - Avant la première utilisation, lavez la cuillère à dessert avec de l’eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez-la 
soigneusement. 
 - Essuyez-la avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces.
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Utilisez la cuillère à dessert pour servir des aliments tels que des crèmes, des puddings ou d'autres desserts. Sa forme 
permet une prise facile et un service rapide.
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien 
 - Nettoyez la cuillère après chaque utilisation avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude. 
 - La cuillère est compatible avec le lave-vaisselle pour un nettoyage facile, mais il est conseillé de la laver à la main 
pour prolonger sa durée de vie. 
 - Évitez les abrasifs et les nettoyants agressifs.
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Si la cuillère présente des taches d'oxydation, un nettoyage régulier avec un produit de polissage pour métal peut 
être nécessaire. 
 - Pour les rayures légères, un nettoyage doux avec une éponge non abrasive peut aider à réduire leur apparence.
 
 8. Élimination 
 En fin de vie, éliminez la cuillère conformément aux réglementations locales sur les matériaux recyclables. L'acier 
inoxydable peut être recyclé.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter : 
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert ZWILLING CULT 180mm
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il cucchiaino da dessert ZWILLING CULT è progettato per rimanere un elemento essenziale in ogni cucina. Prodotto 
con materiali di alta qualità, questo cucchiaino è ideale per servire dolci, gelati e altri dessert. La sua forma elegante e 
damascata lo rende un complemento perfetto per qualsiasi tavola.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Utilizzare il cucchiaino solo per il suo scopo previsto.
 - Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni.
 - Evitare di utilizzare utensili in metallo su superfici antiaderenti per prevenire graffi.
 - Non utilizzare sotto temperature extreme o in microonde.
 - Pulire il prodotto immediatamente dopo l'uso per evitare macchie.
 - Non immergere in solventi chimici o prodotti abrasivi.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Lunghezza: 180 mm 
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile 
 - Design: Elegante e moderno 
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
 
 4. Installazione e Setup 
 Il cucchiaino da dessert ZWILLING CULT non richiede installazione. È pronto all'uso appena estratto dalla confezione. 
Assicurarsi di rimuovere eventuali etichette o confezioni residue prima dell'uso.
 
 5. Operazione 
 Utilizzare il cucchiaino da dessert per servire o gustare dolci, gelati e altre prelibatezze. Assicurarsi di maneggiare il 
prodotto con cura e di non forzare il cucchiaino contro oggetti duri per evitare di danneggiarlo.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone per una pulizia ottimale. 
 - Può essere lavabile in lavastoviglie; posizionare nel cestello superiore.
 - Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per preservarne la brillantezza.
 - Asciugare bene dopo la pulizia per evitare segni d'acqua.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 Se noti macchie o segni sul cucchiaino:
 - Provare a pulire con una soluzione di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
 - Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi che possono danneggiare il metallo.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Il cucchiaino può essere smaltito nei rifiuti metallici. Assicurarsi di seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei 
metalli. Non gettare il prodotto negli avanzi alimentari o nei rifiuti normali.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori domande o assistenza: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


